classified as a joint venture under AASB 11 and accounted for using the equity method. As the acquisition of the
interest in the joint venture has occurred in the current reporting period there was no requirement to re-state any
comparative numbers.

Folkestone Limited Half Year Report   22

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Continued  For the half year ended 31 December 2013

Impact on profit (loss) for the year of the application of AASB 11

 6 months ended 31 December 2012

 $000

Decrease in revenue (158)

Decrease in Development expenses 155

Decrease in Administration expenses 20

Decrease Share of profit of associates and joint ventures   (18)

Decrease in Finance costs 1

Increase/(decrease) in profit for the year -

Increase (decrease) in profit for the year attributable to:

Owners of the Company -

Non-controlling interests -

Increase (decrease) in profit for the year  -

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 July 2012 of the application of AASB 11

 As at 1 July 2012 as

previously reported AASB11 Adjustments

As at 1 July 2012 as

restated

 $000 $000 $000

Cash and cash equivalents 34,988 (248) 34,740

Trade and other receivables 3,307 (254) 3,053

Inventories 8,394 (8,394) -

Other current assets 632 (377) 255

Shares in associated entities 1,553 - 1,553

Investment in joint ventures - 4,998 4,998

Property, plant & equipment 374 - 374

Goodwill 1,225 - 1,225

Trade and other payables (894) 125 (769)

Short-term borrowings (4,150) 4,150 -

Short-term provisions (62) - (62)

Long-term provisions (72) - (72)

Total effect on net assets 45,295 - 45,295

Issued capital 58,889 - 58,889

Reserves 443 - 443

Accumulated Losses (14,038) - (14,038)

Non-controlling interest 1 - 1

Total effect on equity 45,295 - 45,295

Folkestone Limited Half Year Report   23

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Continued  For the half year ended 31 December 2013

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2013 of the application of AASB 11

 As at 30 June

2013 as

previously

reported

AASB11

Adjustments

As at 30 June

2013 as

restated

 $000 $000 $000

Cash and cash equivalents 13,082 (93) 12,989

Current Trade and other receivables 8,377 (1,549) 6,828

Inventories 17,937 (1,344) 16,593

Other current assets 396 - 396

Shares in associated entities 1,868 - 1,868

Non-Current Trade and other receivables 3,667 (3,667) -

Investment in joint ventures - 4,818 4,818

Property, plant & equipment 274 - 274

Intangibles 11,117 - 11,117

Goodwill 1,433 - 1,433

Deferred Tax Assets 773 - 773

Trade and other payables (1,407) 207 (1,200)

Short-term borrowings (9,728) 1,628 (8,100)

Current tax liability (113) - (113)

Short-term provisions (234) - (234)

Long-term provisions (177) - (177)

Total effect on net assets 47,265 - 47,265

Issued capital 59,683 - 59,683

Reserves 443 - 443

Accumulated Losses (12,862) - (12,862)

Non-controlling interest 1 - 1

Total effect on equity 47,265 - 47,265

Impact on cashflows for the year ended 30 June 2013 on the application of AASB 11

 AASB 11

Adjustments

 $000

Adjustment to opening cash balance (248)

Net cash inflow (outflow) from operating activities (124)

Net cash inflow (outflow) from investing activities (3,163)

Net cash inflow (outflow) from financing activities 3,442

Net cash inflow (outflow) (93)

Folkestone Limited Half Year Report   24

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Continued  For the half year ended 31 December 2013

Impact of the application of AASB 13

The Group has applied AASB 13 for the first time in the current year. AASB 13 establishes a single source of guidance